

WBBB01-002731-2025

Sess 340/2025

Regd. No Sess 340/2025

Present :- Shri. Arup Kumar Das (J.O. Code: WB00625)

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

in-Charge of Additional District & Sessions Judge,

2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No. 03

Dated 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Miral Hemram @ Jalpa is produced through V.C.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files a bail petition.

No CD is produced.

Call for CD at once.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Bail petition is kept pending for hearing.

Fix 12.11.2025 for production and evidence of C.S.W. no.5(V.G.)

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C. sainthia P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum
In-Charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum
In-Charge